BATA pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Community Center Parking Lot Paving Contract For: General Contractor Change Order Number: 001

1777 S Blanchard Street Date: 6/26/2023 Date: 12/05/2023

Wheaton, IL 60189

OWNER: (Name and addvress) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
‘Wheaton Park District Wight and Company Abbey Paving & Sealcaoting Co.
102 E Wesley Street 2500 N Frontage Road 1949 County Line Road

Wheaton, IL 60187 Darien, IL 60561 Auvrora, IL 60502

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atéributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

The changes are for phase 1 and include removal and replacment of 50 linear feet of curb and a thickened asphalt section near the loading
dock area.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Subatantial Completion will be

__1,669,010.00
0.00

1,669,010.00
9,886.10

1,678,896.10

W P A Gy »

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Wight and Company Wheaton Park District \
ARCHITECT (Firm name) i
Tz
SIGNATURE ;TURE SIGNATURE
David Evans / Senior Project ém ‘ J’ /W £ 5 ichac! Benard / Executive
Engineer irector
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ! PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12/05/2023 \ 20 \A W3z,
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architacts,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects This document was praduced at 15:52:26
CT on 12/05/2023 under Order No.2114430879 which expires on 05/28/2024, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used In
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright Violations, e-mail docinfo@alacantracts.com.

User Notes: (3BIADACA)

1



%AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Community Center Parking Lot Paving Contract For: General Contractor Change Order Number: 002

1777 S Blanchard Street Date: 6/26/2023 Date: 12/05/2023

Wheaton, IL 60189

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wheaton Park District Wight and Company Abbey Paving & Sealcaoting Co.
102 E Wesley Street 2500 N Frontage Road 1949 County Line Road

Wheaton, IL 60187 Darien, IL 60561 Aurora, IL 60502

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

The changes are for phase 3 undercutting of parking lot, phase 4 salvaging and reusing of stone base, undercutting for the StormTrap,
installation of geotextile fabric below the StormTrep, and electrical upgrades.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,669,010.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,886.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,678,896.10
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,617.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,683,513.10

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NQTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Wight and Company Wheaton Park District N
ARCHITECT (Firm name) NER (Fi% \
SIGNATURE sbnﬁ(runs SIGNATURE ——

David Evans / Senior Project : 6 - g ichael Benard / Executive

Engineer %\/ M"S/{plp "N “gjirector

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRI T?{JAMF AND TIfLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

12/05/2023 i \5‘-\ W\

DATE DATE DATE =~ 7

AlA Dacument G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architacts,” “American Instiute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:52:19 1
CT on 12/06/2023 under Order No.2114430879 which expires on 05/28/2024, s not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violatians, e-mall docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3BSADAAC)



